

## Engineering Cell Delhi Technological University

Shahbad Daulatpur, Bawana Road, Delhi-110042

File No: DTU/Engg.Cell/0031/2025-26/Civil

Dated: 10.06.2025

## NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

The Chief Project Officer, Engineering Cell DTU invites, on behalf of Delhi Technological University, sealed percentage rate quotations from Civil Contractors/Suppliers up to 03.00 PM on 13.06.2025 for the following works, which shall be opened at 03:30 PM on the same day. Schedule of work along with terms and conditions can be obtained from office of the Chief Project Officer on all working days by submitting an application along with a copy of G.S.T. No. or PAN Card up to 02:00 PM on 13.06.2025.

S.No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Time Allowed	Last date of Receipt of Quotation
	Repair and Renovation work in balconies of JCB hostel at DTU campus.	4,95,962/-	30 days	13.06.2025

## **TERMS & CONDITIONS: -**

- 1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications/manufacturer's specification.
- 2. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all the taxes and duties & nothing extra shall be paid.
- 3. The quotations which are issued from the office of CPO shall only be accepted, quotations in other forms shall be summarily rejected without assigning any reasons.
- 4. No T&P shall be issued to the firm by the department.
- 5. The contractor should submit the sample of materials before supplied.
- 6. The contractor should procure the materials of approved brand as decided by Engineer-in-Charge.
- 7. The Lowest contractor will be required to furnish/ submit performance guarantee (P.G.) of 5% (Five Percent) of the quoted value of the work amount within 3 working days from the date of issue of P.G. letter. Thereafter, the work will be awarded and P.G. will be released only after successfully completion of work. In case of non-performance, the same shall be forfeited.
- 8. Payment shall be made after execution of work.
- 9. Contractor are advice to inspect the site or scope of work/ work to be executed before participating in NIQ.

Enclosure: Schedule of work.

Executive Engineer

Copy to:-

- 1. Registrar, DTU
- 2. COF, DTU
- 3. Sr. Account Officer, DTU
- 4. A.E. (Civil)/ J.E. (Civil)
- 5. Notice Board

Assistant Engineer

## Schedule of work

Name of Work:- Repair and Renovation work in balconies of JCB hostel at DTU campus.

Allie o.						
S.No.	DSR 2021 Code	Item description	UoM	Qty	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1	18.76.1	Cutting holes up to 30x30 cm in walls including making good the same: With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks	Each	135.00	362.40	48,924.00
2	4.10	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:				
2.1	4.1.8	1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	Cum	31.50	6326.05	1,99,270.58
2.2	4.1.3 <b>A</b>	1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	Cum	5.25	7365.15	38,667.04
3	14.72	Providing and fixing double scaffolding system (cup lock type) on the exterior side, up to seven story height made with 40 mm dia M.S. tube 1.5 m centre to centre, horizontal & vertical tubes joining with cup & lock system with M.S. tubes, M.S. tube challies, M.S. clamps and M.S. staircase system in the scaffolding for working platform etc. and maintaining it in a serviceable condition for the required duration as approved and removing it there after .The scaffolding system shall be stiffened with bracings, runners, connection with the building etc wherever required for inspection of work at required locations with essential safety features for the workmen etc. complete as per directions and approval of Engineerin-charge .The elevational area of the scaffolding shall be measured for payment purpose .The payment will be made once irrespective of duration of scaffolding. Note: - This item to be used for maintenance work judicially, necessary deduction for scaffolding in the existing item to be done.	Sqm	325.00	285.00	92,625.00
.4	12.41.	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS: 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS: 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes. 110 mm diameter	Mtr	67.00	319.75	21,423.25
5	5 14.73	Repair to plaster of thickness 12mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sqm and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing plastering the wall surface with white cement based polymer modified self curing mortar, including disposal of rubbish, all complete as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge.		34.00	540.35	18,371.90
	6 15.6	Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved.	Cum	50.00	219.35	10,967.50



		/					43
	17	13.46.1	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade: New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm)		34.00	166.85	5,672.90
						Total=	4,35,922.16
F			Add GST Multiplication factor (0.0633) of 18% in place of 12%=			27,593.87	
						Total=	4,63,516.04
			Add Cost Inde	ex on D	SR 2021 I	Items @7%=	32,446.12
						Total Rs.=	4,95,962.00
	1	M	Al Can			Rojens	

J.E (Civil)

AE (Civil) 28 4 25

E.E./ CPO, DTU